M1900002559

(Re	questor's Name)	
	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)
		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	e)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Only	1



4

03/04/19--01039--026 **130.00



B. BRUCE MAR 1 8 2019



10181 Six Mile Cypress Pkwy - Suite C Fort Myers, Florida 33966 239-418-0169 Phone 239-418-0048 Fax

www.DorceyLaw.com

February 27, 2019

ELECTRONIC MAIL:

JOSH@DORCEYLAW.COM MIKE@DORCEYLAW.COM ERICA@DORCEYLAW.COM BRIAN@DORCEYLAW.COM KARA@DORCEYLAW.COM MORRIS@DORCEYLAW.COM

ŝ

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

JOSHUA O. DORCEY, ESQ*

MANAGING PARTNER

BRIAN H. BRONSTHER, ESO.**

MORRIS E. OSBORN, ESQ., LL.M.

MICHAEL A. SCOTT, ESO.

JUNIOR PARTNER

ERICA D. COHEN, ESQ. JUNIOR PARTNER

SENIOR COUNSEL

KARA A. SAJDAK, ESQ

OF COUNSEL *also admitted in Alabama **also admitted in New York

Re: Borinquen Wyoming, LLC Certificate of Good Standing Application by Foreign LLC

To Whom This May Concern:

Please find enclosed with this letter an original Certificate of Good Standing from the Wyoming Secretary of State for Borinquen Wyoming, LLC.

Please note, despite our request for the same, the Wyoming Secretary of State does not currently offer certified, embossed or gold stamped Certificates of Status. They have indicated to our office that when the person serving as Secretary of State is replaced with a new officer, all of their embossed certificates are disposed of, and in the interim, the original color documents we have enclosed with this letter serve as the replacements for the embossed documents. I have enclosed our correspondence with their office so that you may view what we requested, and what was received in return. As such, we appreciate your accepting it as an original certificate of status and evidence of the LLC's existence in Wyoming.

In addition, I have enclosed the application by foreign LLC for authorization to transact business in Florida, along with check #5451 totaling \$130.00.

If you require anything further, please contact our office at (239) 418-0169.

Sincerely,

enclosures

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

.

· ·

Borinquen Wyoming, LLC

SUBJECT: _

۰.

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Michael A. Scott, Esq.				
	Name of Person			
The Dorcey Law Firm, PLC				
	Firm/Company			
10181-C Six Mile Cypress Pkwy				6 3
	Address		÷.	2013
Fort Myers, FL 33966				
Cit	y/State and Zip Code			- 1
registeredagent@dorceylaw.com			، بر . سر	1
E-mail address: (to be t	used for future annual	report notification)	`	ي م ت
For further information concerning this matter, please call:				ت تن
Michael Scott	239 at (418-0169		
Name of Contact Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Nu	mber	
MAILING ADDRESS:		STREET_ADDRESS:		
Division of Corporations		Division of Corporations		
Registration Section		Registration Section		
P.O. Box 6327		Clifton Building		
Tallahassee, FL 32314		2661 Executive Center Circl Tallahassee, FL 32301	c	

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: S125.00 Filing Fee S130.00 Filing Fee S155.00 Filing Fee S155.00 Filing Fee S160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate Certificate of Status Certified Copy of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION (05.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Wyoming 3. Ourisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized) 3. (FEI number, if (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability)	applicable)
(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.)	applicable)
(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability.)	
(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability.)	_
7700 Knightwing Circle 6. 7700 Knightwing Circle (Mailing Address of Principal Office)	
	· _ · _
Fort Myers, FL 33912 Fort Myers, FL 33912	
Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Name: DLF Registered Agent Service, LLC	
Office Address: 10181 Six Mile Cypress Parkway, Suite C	
Fort Myers. Florida 33966	

<u>Title or Capacity:</u>	Name and Address:	<u>Title or Capacity:</u>	Name and A	ddiress: 🛩
MGR	Drianis Duran			Ξ <u></u>
	1700 KUIGHTWING CIR		· · · ·	
	FART MYERS FE 35912			- 1
			• •	
<u> </u>				<u> </u>
				<u></u>
				· ()>

(Registered agent & signature)

(Use attachments if necessary)

. .

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Signature of an authorized person

Drianis Duran

Typed or printed name of signee

